Long Lamp Specifications

Length Nominal Standard
Socket to Lamp Quantity Carton
Lamp Type Socket (Inches) Watts Per Carton Weight

F108T12CW HO/RDC 105 3/16” 124 12 23 Ibs.
F117T12CW HO/RDC 114 316" 132 12 25 Ibs.
F120T12CW HO/RDC 117 316" 135 12 25 Ibs.
F108T12D HO/RDC 105 3/16" 124 12 23 Ibs.
DAYLIGHT F117T12D HO/RDC 114 316" EY) 12 25 Ibs.
F120T12D HO/RDC 117 316" 135 12 25 Ibs.

C\ U-Lamp Specifications

Bent Length Nominal Standard
Nominal to Lamp Quantity Carton
Lamp Type Bent Length Base Face Watts Per Carton Weight

FTU6-24T12/HO 12" 10 122" 36 6 4 Ibs.
FTU6-36T12/HO 18" 161/2" 48
FTU6-48T12/HO 24" 22172" 60
FTU6-60T12/HO 30" 28 172" 75
FTU6-72T12/HO 36" 34172" 87
FTU6-84T12/HO 42" 401/2"

5 lbs.
7 lbs.
9 lbs.
11 Ibs.
12 Ibs.
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FTU6-96T12/HO 48" 461/2"
FTU6-120T12/HO 60" 57"

14 Ibs.
16 lbs.
FTU9-36T12/HO 18" 1513/16" 6 lbs.
FTU9-48T12/HO 24" PAREGTS 8 Ibs.
FTU9-60T12/HO 30" 27 136"
FTU9-72T12/HO 36" 3313/16”

FTU9-84T12/HO 42" ERE

10 lbs.
12 lbs.
13 lbs.
FTU9-96T12/HO 48" 45 13/16"
FTU9-120T12/HO 60" 56 13/16"

15 lbs.
18 Ibs.
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