

Long Lamp Specifications

Color	Lamp Type	Length Socket to Socket (Inches)	Nominal Lamp Watts	Standard Quantity Per Carton	Carton Weight
COOL WHITE	F108T12CW HO/RDC	105 3/16"	124	12	23 lbs.
	F117T12CW HO/RDC	114 3/16"	132	12	25 lbs.
	F120T12CW HO/RDC	117 3/16"	135	12	25 lbs.
DAYLIGHT	F108T12D HO/RDC	105 3/16"	124	12	23 lbs.
	F117T12D HO/RDC	114 3/16"	132	12	25 lbs.
	F120T12D HO/RDC	117 3/16"	135	12	25 lbs.

U-Lamp Specifications

Lamp Type	Nominal Bent Length	Bent Length to Base Face	Nominal Lamp Watts	Standard Quantity Per Carton	Carton Weight
FTU6-24T12/HO	12"	10 1/2"	36	6	4 lbs.
FTU6-36T12/HO	18″	16 1/2"	48	6	5 lbs.
FTU6-48T12/HO	24"	22 1/2"	60	6	7 lbs.
FTU6-60T12/HO	30″	28 1/2"	75	6	9 lbs.
FTU6-72T12/HO	36″	34 1/2"	87	6	11 lbs.
FTU6-84T12/HO	42"	40 1/2"	100	6	12 lbs.
FTU6-96T12/HO	48″	46 1/2"	112	6	14 lbs.
FTU6-120T12/HO	60″	57"	132	6	16 lbs.
FTU9-36T12/HO	18″	15 13/16"	48	6	6 lbs.
FTU9-48T12/HO	24″	21 13/16"	60	6	8 lbs.
FTU9-60T12/HO	30″	27 13/16"	75	6	10 lbs.
FTU9-72T12/HO	36″	33 13/16"	87	6	12 lbs.
FTU9-84T12/HO	42″	39 13/16"	100	6	13 lbs.
FTU9-96T12/HO	48″	45 13/16"	112	6	15 lbs.
FTU9-120T12/HO	60″	56 13/16"	132	6	18 lbs.



